

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

MC(WPC) No. 280 of 2019
With WP(C) No. 468 of 2018

Date of Order: 09.12.2019

Shri. Mokbul Hussain Sheikh

Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Abraham, GA for R 1-3.
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Adv. for R 4 & 5.

This is an application on behalf of the applicants praying for impleadment of Shri. Islam Hoque Choudhury and Bhupendra G. Momin as private respondents No. 6 and 7 in the connected writ petition. Learned counsels to supply copy of the application to all the respondents and to file objection, if any.

List this matter after winter vacation.

Judge

Meghalaya
09.12.2019
"D.Thabah-PS"