

Serial No. 14
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 468 of 2018

Date of Order: 12.04.2023

Shri Mokbul Hussain Sheikh

Vs.

State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Ms. R. Fancon, Adv. vice

Dr. N. Mozika, Sr. Adv.

For the Respondent(s)

Mr. K.P. Bhattacharjee, GA. and

Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. Sr. GA. (R.1-3)

Ms. P. Biswakarma, Adv, vice

Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. (R.4-5)

i) Whether approved for reporting in
Law journals etc.: Yes/No

ii) Whether approved for publication
in press: Yes/No

On prayer made by the petitioner seeking adjournment on grounds of personal difficulty and the same not objected to by the respondent, list this matter after 2(two) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

12.04.2023

"N.Swer, Stenographer"