

Serial No. 02
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 468 of 2018

Date of Order: 24.06.2024

Shri. Mokbul Hussain Sheikh Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv. with
Mr. L.N. Areng, Adv.
Ms. K. Gurung, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG. with
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Ms. S. Bhattacharjee, GA.
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA. for R 1-3.
Mr. T. Dkhar, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. for R 4 & 5.

Mr. S.A. Sheikh, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that the petitioner has noticed that pursuant to his being ousted from service vide the impugned order of termination, it is now reliably learnt that another teacher has been appointed in his place, the particulars of such teacher has now been received by the petitioner, who prays for time to take necessary steps in this regard. Prayer is allowed.

Let this matter come up on 09.07.2024 for the petitioner to take steps as prayed for.

Judge

Meghalaya
24.06.2024
"D. Nary, PS"