

Serial No. 04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 468 of 2018

Date of Order: 26.02.2025

Shri. Mokbul Hussain Sheikh Vs. State of Meghalaya & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. S.A. Sheikh, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. N.D. Chullai, AAG with
Mr. H. Abraham, GA.
Ms. Z.E. Nongkynrih, GA. for R 1-3.
Ms. M. Hajong, Adv. vice
Mr. H.L. Shangreiso, Sr. Adv. for R 4 & 5.
Mr. R. Debnath, Adv. for R 6.

Pursuant to this Court's order dated 26.02.2025 passed in MC[WP(C)] No. 27 of 2025, this Court has allowed the petitioner to amend this instant writ petition, on a new respondent being newly impleaded.

The amended writ petition is to be filed within 2(two) weeks from today with advance copy to the learned counsels for the respondents so as to enable such respondents to file their counter affidavits, if so advised.

The counter affidavits are to be filed within 2(two) weeks from the date of receipt of the amended writ petition.

This matter to come up for hearing after 4(four) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya
26.02.2025
"D. Nary, PS"